Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

The Mental Health Act 1959

- 37 (1) In subsection (1) of section 9 of the Mental Health Act 1959 for the words from " or other accommodation " to " section fifteen of that Act" there shall be substituted the words " provided under section 38 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969 " and for the words " that Act" there shall be substituted the words " the Children Act 1948 ".
 - (2) In subsection (2) of the said section 9, for the words "or other accommodation provided under the said section fifteen " there shall be substituted the words " provided under the said section 38 ".
- In section 10(1)(a) of the said Act of 1959 for sub-paragraph (i) there shall be substituted the following sub-paragraph:—
 - "(i) section 24 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969 (which relates to the powers and duties of local authorities with respect to persons committed to their care in pursuance of that Act)."
- In section 50 of the said Act of 1959, for paragraph (a) there shall be substituted the following paragraph:—
 - "(a) section 24 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969 (which relates to the powers and duties of local authorities with respect to persons committed to their care in pursuance of that Act)."
- In section 60(6) of the said Act of 1959, after the word "offence" there shall be inserted the words "or make any such order as is mentioned in paragraphs (b) or (c) of section 7(7) of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969 in respect of the offender ".
- In section 62(4) of the said Act of 1959 for the words "section 62 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1933" there shall be substituted the words "section 1 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969".